

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 4483 as follows:

1.2 Page 6, line 29, delete "\$10,000 but not less than \$5,000" and insert "\$1,000 for a first
1.3 violation, \$5,000 for a second violation, and \$10,000 for a third or subsequent violation"

1.4 Page 6, line 31, delete "\$10,000" and insert "\$1,000 for a first violation, \$5,000 for a
1.5 second violation, and \$10,000 for a third or subsequent violation"

1.6 Page 7, line 1, delete "\$1,000" and insert "\$100 for a first violation, \$500 for a second
1.7 violation, and \$1,000 for a third or subsequent violation"

1.8 Page 13, line 31, delete "\$10,000 but not less than \$5,000" and insert "\$1,000 for a first
1.9 violation, \$5,000 for a second violation, and \$10,000 for a third or subsequent violation"

1.10 Page 14, line 1, delete "\$10,000" and insert "\$1,000 for a first violation, \$5,000 for a
1.11 second violation, and \$10,000 for a third or subsequent violation"

1.12 Page 14, line 2, delete "\$1,000" and insert "\$100 for a first violation, \$500 for a second
1.13 violation, and \$1,000 for a third or subsequent violation"

1.14 Page 28, line 16, delete "\$1,000" and insert "\$100 for a first violation, \$500 for a second
1.15 violation, and \$1,000 for a third or subsequent violation"